DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-944619

RPTT:\$1306.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,346.50 Pgs=3

04/13/2020 02:45 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-721-007

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Joseph Singleton 1392 Pin Oak Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

ESCROW NO: 11000904-JML

RPTT \$1, 306,50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Riverpark Dunes LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Joseph E Singleton IV, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Riverpark Dunes, LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company By: Henry R. Butler, Managing Member COUNTY OF 12 or 7 le . } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on Henry K Butle (seal) Netw Public GONGER SHANNON RESASPARES DONDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 08-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 7, according to the map of Morgan Meadows Subdivision, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 2, 2008 as Document No. <u>724371</u>.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			A		
а	1420-07-721-007					
Ь.		We're the Comment of the State	The state of the s			
C			± •		\ \	
ď.	Fig. 1 contracting				\ \	
2.	Type of Property:				\ \	
 a.		b. x S	ingle for Oss	F		
C.		_	ingle Fam. Res.		OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
ė.		= -	-4 Plex comm'Vind'i	Book	Page	
g.			lobile Home	Date of Recording:		
j.	-	11. LJ N	iobile Hame	Notes:		
3. a.	Tetal Value (Cales D.C.					
				\$ 334,900.00		
b.		osure Only (v	elue of property)	_ \		
C.				\$ 334,900.00		
d.	Real Property Transfel	' Tax Due:		\$ 1,306.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	J		1 1		
		-	RS 375.090, Section			
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemption		_ / /		
that dis	1	d exemption, or ast at 1% per vadditional a	or other determination properties of the control of	ovided herein. Further	more, the parties agree	
				The state of the s	\$1 -40 pm pm	
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED		<u> </u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) I		
Limite	Name: Riverpark Dunes (d Liability Company		ia Print N	(REQUIRE аліе: Joseph E Single		
Addres	ss: PO Box 10989	A. Therese are a second	Addres	s: 1392 Pin Oak C	r.	
City: Zephy: Cove			City: Gardnerville			
State:	NV Zi: 89448	and devaluation. In class, we are intermedially	100	vZip: 89410		
Addres	COMPANY/PERSO lame: Signature Title Co ss: 212 Elks Point Road, tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	Suite 445, PC	Escrow	Required if not Seller No.: 11000904-110-	or Buyer) JML	
1	AS A PUBLIC F	RECORD THE	S FORM MAY BE RI	ECORDED/MICROFIL	MED	